

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.743 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15030 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.743 OF 2024

Harshakumar Balkrishna Murudkar

...Appellant

Versus

Ramchandra Balkrishna Murudkar (Deceased)

through legal heirs & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Appellant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 9th JULY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Narvankar, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks time to file compilation of documents.
- 2.** Stand over to **21st July, 2025** at **3:00 p.m.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]