

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2024

Harshakumar Balkrishna MurudkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Ramchandra Balkrishna Murudkar DeceasedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15030 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 743 OF 2024

Harshakumar Balkrishna MurudkarPETITIONER

V/S

Ramchandra Balkrishna Murudkar DeceasedRESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w

Adv. Rauja Shaikh for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)